STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

2800. BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546
NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546
Phone:

BY CERTIFIED MAIL (8060) 594-2875

NOTICE OF CITATION HEARING
www.ct.gov/dof

Tuesday, August 20, 2013 at 10:00 a.m.

DOCKET NO. 1304-C-223-B
(Case No, LV04-1013-9)

Cheetah Charters, Ine.
55 Imlay Street, #D
Hartford, CT 06105

The records of the Department of Transportation (“Department”) indicate you are the holder of Permit No,
522, and are in violation of Connecticut General Statute Section 13b-94a, as amended, by violating the
terms of the permit which requires the permit holder te comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and
other statutes, and/or rules, regulations and orders of the Department,

More specifically, the records of the Department further indicate that you are in violation of the following
Sections of the Connecticut General Statutes (CGS) and/or Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies:

Doc# 8500 item 10, 11, 14 - Failure to register a vehicle in a timely manner, 17 months,

Therefore, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-103, as amended, you are hereby
directed to appear at the Newington office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin
Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut, Conference Room A on Tuesday, August 20, 2013 at 10;00 a.n. for
a citation hearing to show cause why this permit should not be revoked or suspended or a civil penaity
imposed for failure to comply with the applicable provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes and/or the
Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies as stated above.

Dated at Newington, Connecticut on this 3rd day of June 2013,

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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Lindﬁ\Dillon, Secretary
Administrative Law Unit
Bureau of Finance and Administration
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